

Abrantix ag to partner with pci security standards council to help secure payment data worldwide

 as council's newest participating organization abrantix to contribute to the development of pci security standards—

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Zurich, Switzerland, July 05, 2021 — Abrantix AG, a Swiss company specializing in payment technology solutions, announced today that it has joined the <u>PCI Security Standards Council</u> (PCI SSC) as a new <u>Participating Organization.</u> Abrantix will work with the PCI SSC to help secure payment data worldwide through the ongoing development and adoption of the PCI Security Standards.

The PCI SSC leads a global, cross-industry effort to increase payment security by providing flexible, industry-driven and effective data security standards and programs. The keystone is the PCI Data Security Standard (PCI DSS), which provides an actionable framework for developing a robust payment card data security process and preventing, detecting and mitigating criminal attacks and breaches.

As a Participating Organization, Abrantix adds its voice to the standards development process and will collaborate with a growing community of more than 800 Participating Organizations to improve payment security worldwide. Abrantix will also have the opportunity to recommend new initiatives for consideration to the PCI Security Standards Council and share cross-sector experiences and best practices at the annual PCI Community Meetings.

"In an era of increasingly sophisticated attacks on systems, PCI Security Standards and resources help organizations secure payment data and prevent, detect and mitigate attacks that can lead to costly data breaches," said Lance Johnson, Executive Director of the PCI Security Standards Council. "By joining as a Participating Organization, Abrantix demonstrates they are playing an active part in improving payment security globally by helping drive awareness and adoption of PCI Security Standards."

"Abrantix is delighted to be joining PCI SSC as a Participating Organisation.", said Daniel Eckstein, CEO of Abrantix, "At this exciting time in the evolution of payments acceptance, we look forward to contributing to the future mobile payment security standards and being part of the Mobile Task Force. Together we can define the standards to secure mobile acceptance for the future."

About the PCI Security Standards Council

The PCI Security Standards Council is a global forum that is responsible for the development, management, education, and awareness of the PCI Data Security Standard (PCI DSS) and other standards that increase payment data security. Connect with the PCI Council on LinkedIn. Join the conversation on Twitter @PCISSC. Subscribe to the PCI Perspectives Blog.

About Abrantix

Abrantix is a leading global software company founded 2001 in Zurich, Switzerland. It specializes in software and technology for the payment industry. The main areas of expertise are payment software engineering, terminal test automation using robots, and payment reconciliation software. With more than 20 years of expertise, Abrantix delivers best-in-class, innovative and secure

payment solutions which set industry standards; delivering the mission to make payment frictionless and secure for everyone.

Visit <u>abrantix.com</u> for more information. Follow Abrantix on <u>Linkedin</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

###

Media contacts

Abrantix AG Theresa Pucher +41 43 433 70 15 theresa.pucher@abrantix.com **PCI Security Standards Council** Lindsay Goodspeed 781-258-5843 press@pcisecuritystandards.org